limitación en fechas de publicación; utilizando los descriptores: agua subterránea, diarrea, 

enfermedad gastrointestinal infantil, contaminación microbiana, calidad del agua, diarrea 

infantil, agua potable, técnicas moleculares y técnicas bioquímicas, analizándose un total de 

ciento sesenta y nueve (169) publicaciones. Se encontró relación entre la contaminación 

microbiana del agua subterránea y la diarrea infantil. El agua subterránea se contamina debido 

a fugas de fosas sépticas, métodos inadecuados de manejo de desechos y escorrentías de 

agua de lluvia, determinando la prevalencia de diarrea infantil.

[...]

ScienceDirect, SpringerLink, SciELO and Google Scholar, without limitation on publication dates, 

using the descriptors: groundwater, diarrhea, childhood gastrointestinal disease, microbial 

contamination, water quality, childhood diarrhea, drinking water, molecular techniques and 

biochemical techniques, were consulted, analyzing a total of one hundred sixty-nine (169) 

publications. A relationship was found between microbial contamination of groundwater and 

childhood diarrhea. Groundwater is contaminated due to septic tank leaks, inadequate 

methods of waste management and rainwater runoff, determining the prevalence of childhood